

RCT ARCT No.9/2025

Raj Rani Garg (Deceased) through LRs.

Vs.

Ram Gupta (Deceased) through LRs.

06.10.2025

Fresh appeal under Section 38 of Delhi Rent Control Act received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Keshav Pandey, counsel for the appellant.

1. Heard.
2. Adjournment is requested on behalf of the appellant for filing a formal application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be now listed for filing of above stated application and for further proceedings on 13.10.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 06.10.2025 (a)