

RCT ARCT 9/25

**RAJ RANI GARG, DECEASED THROUGH LRS Vs. SH RAM
GUPTA DECEASED THROUGH LRS**

15.10.2025

Present:- Mr. Keshav Pandey, Counsel for the Appellant.

1. The TCR has yet not been requisitioned.
2. It is submitted by the counsel for the appellant that an application for condonation of delay has already been filed.
3. Service of the appeal along with application for condonation of delay be effected upon the respondents by all permissible modes on taking of immediate steps within 7 working days for next date.
4. Matter be listed for service of the appeal along with application for condonation of delay upon the respondents, and for further proceedings on 10.12.2025.
5. In the meanwhile, the TCR be requisitioned for the next date.

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 15.10.2025(n)**