

CNR No. DLST01-015965-2025
RCT ARCT 9/2025
RAJ RANI GARG, DECEASED THROUGH LRS
Vs.
SH RAM GUPTA DECEASED THROUGH LRS

10.12.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present:- Sh. Keshav Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant.
Sh. Sumit Gupta, LR No. 1(I) of respondent in
person.

Sh. Keshav Pandey, Ld. Counsel has filed fresh vakalatnama in favour of the appellant.

TCR has been received.

Notice issued to respondent no. 1(II) Preeti Gupta through Registered Post received back unserved with the report 'refused'.

Notice issued to respondent no. 1(II) Preeti Gupta through ordinary process received back with the report that 'Security Guard informed the Process Server that the premises is in the name of Preeti Gupta but she is not residing there'.

Notice issued to respondent no. 1(III) Jyoti Gupta not received back.

As per directions of Ld. P.O., put up for purpose fixed on 12.01.2026.

(Reader)