

CNR No.DLST01-015965-2025
RCT ARCT No.9/25
Raj Rani Garg, Deceased Through LRs
Vs.
Sh Ram Gupta Deceased Through LRs

06.08.2026

**Present:- Sh. Sahil Monga, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
through VC.**

Steps have not been taken for service of LR No.III
Jyoti Gupta.

Heard. Perused.

In the interest of justice, **last opportunity is granted
to the appellant to take steps for service of LR No.III Jyoti Gupta
on filing of PF/RC, Speed Post as well as through electronic
modes for 17.09.2026.**

Trial Court record be sent back and be requisitioned
again two days prior to next date of hearing.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi / 06.08.2026**